## **Eric Williams, MD, Leads Harmony Healing Center in Cherry Hill, New Jersey**

**Providing Top-Tier Substance Abuse Addiction Treatment and Mental Health Counseling** 



**New York City, New York Jun 19, 2024** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Eric Williams, MD, is the Medical Director of Harmony Healing Center in Cherry Hill, New Jersey. He brings a wealth of experience and expertise in treating substance use and mental health disorders to the center, ensuring high-quality care for individuals seeking help.

A native of New Jersey, Dr. Williams pursued his medical education at Rutgers New Jersey Medical School in Newark, followed by residency training at Albert Einstein College of Medicine in the Bronx, New York. His passion for addiction care was ignited during his time as a mental health specialist at MICA group homes, where he provided support to individuals struggling with mental health and substance use issues.

Throughout his three-decade long career, Dr. Williams has been a pioneer in implementing medically assisted therapy and cognitive behavioral therapy in various healthcare settings, ranging from inpatient facilities to private practices. He has dedicated his professional life to serving both urban and suburban communities impacted by the challenges of addiction.

As a testament to his commitment to excellence, Dr. Williams is board certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine and in addiction medicine by the American Board of Preventive Medicine. His dual certification underscores his comprehensive approach to addressing the complex needs of individuals battling addiction and co-occurring disorders.

Dr. Williams' leadership at Harmony Healing Center signifies a new chapter in the center's commitment to providing accessible and effective care for those struggling with substance use and mental health disorders. Patients can now benefit from his extensive knowledge and innovative treatment approaches, fostering hope and healing on their journey to recovery.

## Learn More about Dr. Eric Williams:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/372591-Eric-Williams-Internist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/372591-Eric-Williams-Internist</a> or through Harmony Healing Center, <a href="https://harmonyhealingnj.com/about/our-team/">https://harmonyhealingnj.com/about/our-team/</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Eric Williams, MD

See on IssueWire